
^ TjoII f t^A;tAJw.A \c-Ft /

REPUBLIQUE DU CAMEROUN
Paix-Travai l-Patrie

REGION DE L'OUEST

DEPARTEMENT DE LA MENOUA

COMMUNE DE FONGO-TONGO

SECRETARIAT GENERAL

Tongo

REPUBLIC OF CAMEROON
Peace-Work-Fatherland

WEST REGION

MENOUA DIVISION

FONGO-TONGO COUNCIL

GENERAL SECRETARUT

AVIS D'APPEL D'OFFRES NATIONAL OUVERT
N® 05 /AONO/C-FT/SG/CIPM 2023 DU 02/02/2023 ,POUR L'EXECUTION DES TRAVAUX DE

REHABILITATION DES CENTRES DE SANTE INTEGRES DE LETHIAPANG, MEGUEU ET
MEKOUALE DANS L'ARRONDISSEMENT DE FONGO-TONGO EN PROCEDURE

D'URGENCE

FINANCEMENT : BUDGET D'INVESTISSEMENT PUBLIC (BIP). EXERCICES 2023

IMPUTATION : «_ »

1. Objet de l'Anoel d'Offres:

Le Maire de la Comrrune de Fongo-Tongo, Autorité Contractante, lance pour le compte du Ministère de
la Santé public un Appel d'Offres National Ouvert pour les travaux de Rétiabilitation des Centres de
Santé Intègres de LETHIAPANG, MEGUEU et MEKOUALE en procédure d'urgence.
2. Consistance des prestations : . j ^ •
Les travaux, objet du présent Appel d'Offres comprennent tous les corps d'état prévus au cadre du devis
quantitatif etestimatif, notamment :

a) Travaux préliminaires ;

b) Maçonneries etélévations ;

c) Menuiseries bois - Aluminium et Métalliques ;
d) Electricité;

e) Peinture ;

3. Délai d'exécution :

Le délai maximum prévu par le Maître d'Ouvrage pour l'exécution des prestations objet du présent Appel
d'Offres est de Trois (03) mois àcompter de la notification de l'Ordre de Service de démarrage de celles-
ci.

4. Allotissement :

Sans objet.

5. Coût prévisionnel :

Le coût prévisionnel de ces travaux est de Vingt Millions (20 000 000) de francs CFA.
6. Participation et origine :

La participation au présent Appel d'Offres est ouverte àtoutes les entreprises installées au Cameroun,
justifiant de bonnes aptitudes en matière de travaux de construction et réhabilitation de bâtiment.



7. Financement :

Les prestations objet du présent Appel d'Offres National Ouvert sont financées par le budget
d'investissement Public, exercice 2023 Imputation :«

S. Cautionnement provisoire :

Ctiaque soumissionnaire doit joindre àses pièces administratives, une caution de soumission dun
montant de quatre cent mille (400 000) de francs CFA, établie par une banque de premier ordre agréée
par le Ministère cfiargé des finances et dont la liste figure dans la pièce 12 du DAO, valable pendant
trente (30) jours au-delà de la date originelle de validité des offres.
Les autres pièces administratives requises devront être impérativement produites en originaux ou en
copies certifiées conformes par le service émetteur ou une autorité administrative (Gouverneur, Prefet,
Sous-préfet), conformément aux stipulations du Règlement Particulier de l'Appel d'Offres.
Elles devront obligatoirement dater de moins de trois (03) mois précédant la date de dépôt des offres ou
avoir été établies postérieurement àla date de signature de l'Avis d'Appel d'Offres.
Toute offre non conforme aux prescriptions du présent avis et du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres sera déclarée
irrecevable. Notamment l'absence de la caution de soumission délivrée par une banque de premier ordre
agréée par le Ministère chargé des Finances ou le non-respect des modèles des pièces du Dossier
d'Appel d'Offres, entraînera le rejet de l'offre.

MB ; Les chèques, même certifiés, ne sont pas acceptés en lieu et place des cautions de
soumission.

9. Consultation du Dossierd'Appel d'Offres :

Le dossier d'Appel d'offres peut être consulté aux heures ouvrables dès publication du présent Avis dans
les Services de la commune de FONGO-TONGO.

10. Acquisition du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres :
Dés publication du présent avis, le dossier peut être obtenu dans les Services de Marne de Fongo-
Tongo, sur présentation d'une quittance de versement de la somme non remboursable, de trente-ci q
mille (35 000) FCFA, payable àla Recette municipale de Fongo-Tongo.
11. Remise des offres

Les offres rédigées en français ou en anglais, en sept (07) exemplaires dont un original et six (06) copies
marqués comme tels, seront placées sous pli cacheté et scellé, sans aucune Indication sur Iident edu
soumissionnaire, et déposées àla mairie de Fongo-Tongo, le 1";03tt023 àlOheures, heure
devront porter la mention suivante :

APPEL D'OFFRES NATiONAL OUVERT ne
M® OS /AONO/C-FT/SG/CiPM 2023 DU 02/02/2023, POUR L'EXECUTiON DES TRAVAUX DESErsÏÏSfDSTRES DE SANTE INTEGRES DE LETHIAPANG MEGUEU ET

MEKOUALE DANS L'ARRONDISSEMENT DE FONGO-TONGO EN PROCEDURE
D'URGENCE

FINANCEMENT :BUDGET D'INVESTISSEMENT PUBLIC, EXERCICE 2023
AN'OUVRIR QU'EN SEANCE DE DEPOUILLEMENT ».

19 Ouverture des plis



REPUBLIQUE DU CAMEROUN
Paix-Travail-Patrie

REGION DE L'OUEST

DEPARTEMENT DE LA MENOUA

COMMUNE DE FONGO-TONGO

SECRETARIAT GENERAL

tONQOSi

REPUBLIC OF CAMEROON
Feace-Work-Fatherland

WEST REGION

MENOUA DIVISION

FONGO-TONGO COUNCIL

GENERAL SECRETARIAT

OPEN NATIONAL INVITATION TO TENDER

N°05/ON1T/C-FT/SG/CIPM 2023 OF02/02/2032 CONCERNING THE REHABILITATION
OF THE INTEGRATED CENTERS OF LETHIAPANG, MEGUEU AND MEKOUALE OF THE
DISTRICT OF FONGO-TONGO

FUNDING: PUBLIC INVESTIRENT BUDGET, 2023 FINANCIAL YEAR

IMPUTATION: « »

1. Purpose
he 2023 financial year, the mayor of Fongo-Tongo council launches a Notice of Consultation on
"Rehabilitation Works" of the întegrated Deniers of LETHIAPANG, MEGUEU and MEKOUALE of
theAs part of the Implementatlon of the Public Investment Budget(BIP) for t districtof Fongo-
Tongo
2. Jobbing order
The Works concemed in this Invitation to tender comprise ail the building trades provided within the
framework of the bills of quantifies and cost estimâtes,especially:
The Works include:

> PRELIMINARYWORK;
> MASONRY AND ELEVATIONS ;
> WOOD, ALLUMINIUM AND METALLIG JOINERY;
> ELECTRYCITY;
> PRINTINGWORK

3. Performance time

The maximum performance perlod provided by the project owner for the exécution of the works which
constitutes of this invitation to tendershall be three (03) months with effect from the notification of the
commencement Order for the start of the works.

4. Allotment

The works consist ofa single lot, hereafterdesignated: Realization ofthe rehabilitation works
departmental délégation and local development

5. Project cost
The estimated cost for the works after the preliminary studies shal! be CFA.F Twenty Millions (20 000
000).

6. Participation and origin
Participation in this Restricted Invitation to tender shall be open to ail enterprises based in Cameroon,
showing proof ofgood aptitudes in termsof the construction of buildings accommodating the public.

7. Funding
The services the purpose of this Open National Invitation to tender shall be funded by the 2023 Public
Investment Budget, Imputation: « ».

8. Bld bond

Each bidder should include in theiradministrative documents, a bid bond amounting CFA four Hundred



Thousand (400,000), issued by a first rank bank approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance and of
which the list features in document n®12 ofthe DAO, valid for Thirty (30) days beyond theoriginal date
of the validity of bids.

The other required administrative documents should absolutely be produced in originals or in certified
true copies by the issueing service or an administrative authority (Govemor, Senior Divisional Officer,
Sub-Divisional Officer), in accordance with the Spécial Régulations ofthe Tender Document.

They should absolutely be dated netmore than three (03) months prior to thedate ofsubmission ofthe
bids or having been issued after the date ofsigning the Invitation to tender.

Any bid not compliant to the prescriptions of this Notice and Tender Document shall be declared
inadmissible. Notably, the absence ofa bid bond issued by a first rank bank approved by the Ministry in
charge of Finance or the non-compliance of mode! Tender Documents shall entail the rejection of the
bid.

NB ; The chèques, even certified, shall not be accepted for and In the place of bid bond.

9. Consultation of the Tender Document

The TenderDocument may be consulted during working hours upon the publication of this Notice in the
Support Unit in the launching of Invitations to tender messenger service.

10. Acquisitionof Tender Document
Upon the publication of this notice, the document may be obtained from the town hall of Fong-Tongo as
soon as this notice is published, on the présentation of a receipt attesting to the payment of a non-
refundable sum of CFA F (35 000), to the municipal recipe.

11._ Submission of bids
Bids drafted in English or in French, in seven (07) copies including one (01) original and six (06) copies
labelled as such, shall be placed in a stamped and sealed envelope, with no indication of the identity of
the bidder, andsubmitted in the Support Unit in the launching of Invitations to tendermessengerservice,
on 1er/03/2023 at 10:00 a.m.; local time and should be labelled as follows:

OPEN NATIONAL INVITATION TO TENDER

N° 05./ONIT/C-FT/SG/CIPM 2023OF02/02/2023, FOR THE REHABILITATION of the integrated
CENTERS OF LETHIAPANG, MEGUEU AND MEKOUALE OF THEAS PART OF THE
IMPLEMENTATION OFTHE PUBLIC INVESTMENT BUDGET (BIP) FOR T DISTRICT OF FONGO-
TONGO EN PROCEDURE D'URGENCE

FUNDING; 2023 Public Investment Budget

« TO BE OPENED ONLYDURING THE OPENING SESSION ».

12. Opening of bids

The opening of administrative, technical and financial bids will be undertaken in one (01 ) phase and three
steps:

ist step : Opening ofenvelope Acontaining the administrative documents (Volume 1);

2"^ Step : Opening ofenvelope Bcontaining technical documents (Volume II);
3"^ Step :Opening ofenvelope Gcontaining the financial bid (Volume III)
The opening will take place on 1er/03/2023 at 11:00am local time at the Divisional Office

Conférence Hall by the Divisional Tender Board for Buildings and Public Amenities.
Bids received after thedeposit date and time limit indicated shall not be accepted.

13. Evaluation criterla



13.1 Eliminatory criteria

The eliminatory criteria inciude:
- Absence ofan deposit submission document by theclose ofthe opening session;;

- False déclaration or falsified documents;

- Omission ofa quantified unit price in thefinancial schedule ofvalues;

13.2. Essential criteria

Technical bids shall be scored according to the following essential criteria:

No. Activity
Appréciation

Yes/No

A. Managerial staff (reference, qualification and CV)
B. References of the company
C. Availability of material and essential equipment
D. Execution deadiine

E. Access to crédit line or other financial resources

F.
- Technical score less than 70% évaluation criteria;

Détails are indicated in the assessment grid ofbids.

14. Award

The contract shall be awarded to the bidder presenting the lowest bid and fulfiiling the required financial,
technical and administrative requirement resulting from the criteria said to be essential oreliminatory.

15. Duration of validity of bids
Bidders shall remain committed bytheir bids for a period ofninety(90) days with effect from thedeadiine
set out for the admission of bids.

16. Further information

Further information may be obtained during working hours, either from Menoua Divisional Office
messenger service. Phone number (+237) 696525815

Copies
Préfet/ME

DDMiNMAP/ME;
DDMINEPAT/ME
ARMP/OU ;
CDPM ;

AFFICHAGE.

Fongo-Tongo,the fi ? FfV

THE MAYOR

, (Contracting Authoriw)

rfpGén.'s-viv/IHj.'ou ''I®


